
Master of Commerce (M.Com)
Open & Distance Learning Degree Program



JHARKHAND STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY

The Jharkhand State Open University, Ranchi has been established by the State Government 
of Jharkhand under the Jharkhand State Open University Act, 2021 (Jharkhand Act, 12, 2021) 
duly enacted by the Legislature of the State of Jharkhand and approved by the Hon'ble 
Governor, Jharkhand on 02.11.2021 for the introduction and promotion of Open University and 
distance education system in the educational pattern of the Jharkhand State and to provide 
educational opportunities to those who are unable to go in formal education and wish to 
upgrade their education or acquire knowledge and studies in various fields through the 
distance mode of education.

Why Choose M.Com?

• Specialization in advanced business and finance concepts.
• Enhanced career opportunities in accounting, finance, and management.
• Development of analytical and problem-solving skills.
• Pathway to professional certifications like CA or CFA.

Open and Distance Learning (ODL) is a flexible education system where students can study 
remotely without attending a physical campus. It allows learners to access course materials 
and instruction from anywhere, often at their own pace. 

WHAT IS OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING?



-

Program Highlights

Course Structure

SEMESTER – I

Code No. Paper

MCO-101
MCO-102
MCO-103
MCO-104

Organisational Theory and Behaviour
Business Environment
Managerial Accounting
Managerial Economics

Code No. Paper

MCO-201
MCO-202
MCO-203
MCO-204

Marketing Management
Financial Management
Indian Financial System
Entrepreneurship Development

SEMESTER – II

Flexible Online 
Learning

Study at your own pace 
through our dynamic online 
learning platform. Access 

coursework and lectures at 
your convenience, allowing 

you to balance your 
education with work or other 

commitments.

Experienced 
Faculty

Learn from top-notch 
educators and industry 
professionals who bring 
their vast knowledge and 

practical experience to the 
virtual classroom.

Accredited 
Curriculum

 Designed by leading commerce 
experts, our curriculum covers 
cutting-edge topics in finance, 

economics, business 
management, taxation, and 

more, ensuring that you receive 
up-to-date and relevant 

knowledge.



SEMESTER – III

Code No. Paper

MCO-301
MCO-302
MCO-302
MCO-304

Statistical Methods
Corporate Legal Framework
Computer Application in Business
Human Resource Management

Code No. Paper

MCO-401
MCO-402
MCO-403
MCO-404

Corporate Accounting
Tax Planning
Research Methodology
International Business

SEMESTER – IV



Who is This Program For?

▪ Aspiring Commerce Professionals: Looking to build a career in finance, accounting, or 
business management.

▪ Working Professionals: Wanting to advance their careers without leaving their jobs 
▪ Graduates: Seeking a master’s degree that offers both academic knowledge and 

real-world experience.

Finance &
 Accounting

Investment 
Banking

E-commerce 
& Digital 
Business

EntrepreneurshipInternational 
Trade

Business 
Consultancy

Corporate 
Governance

Career 
Opportunities



Fee Structure

Master of Commerce 1st Year 2nd Year

Registration Fee  ₹500/-

₹6,300/-

₹2,000/-

₹9,300/-

_

₹8,300/-

Kit Fees

Course Fees

₹1,000/- ₹1,000/-Examination Fees

Total Yearly Fee 

Course Duration: 2 Years

Master of Commerce (M.COM)

₹9,300/-

₹19,100/-Total Fees

Start Your Journey Today
Don’t just learn—immerse yourself in the world of commerce with our M.Com Degree Program

_



For more information
jsouodl.in/ 03340587486 


