

Jharkhand State Open University

(Established by the Government of JharKhand & Recognised as per Jharkhand Act, 12, 2021)

झारखंड राज्य मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय



Master of Commerce (M.Com)

Open & Distance Learning Degree Program

WHAT IS OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING?

Open and Distance Learning (ODL) is a flexible education system where students can study remotely without attending a physical campus. It allows learners to access course materials and instruction from anywhere, often at their own pace.

JHARKHAND STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY

The Jharkhand State Open University, Ranchi has been established by the State Government of Jharkhand under the Jharkhand State Open University Act, 2021 (Jharkhand Act, 12, 2021) duly enacted by the Legislature of the State of Jharkhand and approved by the Hon'ble Governor, Jharkhand on 02.11.2021 for the introduction and promotion of Open University and distance education system in the educational pattern of the Jharkhand State and to provide educational opportunities to those who are unable to go in formal education and wish to upgrade their education or acquire knowledge and studies in various fields through the distance mode of education.

Why Choose M.Com?

- · Specialization in advanced business and finance concepts.
- Enhanced career opportunities in accounting, finance, and management.
- · Development of analytical and problem-solving skills.
- · Pathway to professional certifications like CA or CFA.



Program Highlights









Flexible Online Learning

Study at your own pace through our dynamic online learning platform. Access coursework and lectures at your convenience, allowing you to balance your education with work or other commitments.

Experienced Faculty

Learn from top-notch educators and industry professionals who bring their vast knowledge and practical experience to the virtual classroom.

Accredited Curriculum

Designed by leading commerce experts, our curriculum covers cutting-edge topics in finance, economics, business management, taxation, and more, ensuring that you receive up-to-date and relevant knowledge.

Course Structure

SEMESTER - I

Code No.	Paper	
MCO-101	Organisational Theory and Behaviour	
MCO-102	Business Environment	
MCO-103	Managerial Accounting	
MCO-104	Managerial Economics	

SEMESTER - II

Code No.	Paper	
MCO-201 MCO-202 MCO-203 MCO-204	Marketing Management Financial Management Indian Financial System Entrepreneurship Development	

SEMESTER - III

Code No.	Paper	
MCO-301	Statistical Methods	
MCO-302	Corporate Legal Framework	
MCO-302	Computer Application in Business	
MCO-304	Human Resource Management	

SEMESTER - IV

Code No.	Paper
MCO-401 MCO-402 MCO-403 MCO-404	Corporate Accounting Tax Planning Research Methodology International Business



Who is This Program For?

- Aspiring Commerce Professionals: Looking to build a career in finance, accounting, or business management.
- Working Professionals: Wanting to advance their careers without leaving their jobs
- Graduates: Seeking a master's degree that offers both academic knowledge and real-world experience.



Master of Commerce (M.COM)

Course Duration: 2 Years

Fee Structure

Master of Commerce	1st Year	2nd Year
Registration Fee	₹500/-	-
Course Fees	₹6,300/-	₹8,300/-
Kit Fees	₹2,000/-	-
Examination Fees	₹1,000/-	₹1,000/-
Total Yearly Fee	₹9,300/-	₹9,300/-
Total Fees	₹19,100/-	



Start Your Journey Today

Don't just learn—immerse yourself in the world of commerce with our M.Com Degree Program



For more information